
2019-2023 American Community Survey, Key Demographic Indicators

Key Indicators United
States

District  of
Columbia

Ward
1

Ward
2

Ward
3

Ward
4

Ward
5

Ward
6

Ward
7

Ward
8

Total Population 332,387,540 672,079 79,373 78,878 78,404 85,587 88,426 84,004 90,898 86,509

Population by Sex (%)
Male
Female

49.5%
50.5%

47.6%
52.4%

49.1%
50.9%

48.5%
51.5%

46.3%
53.7%

47.4%
52.6%

48.6%
51.4%

48.1%
51.9%

47.6%
52.4%

45.4%
54.6%

Population by Age (%) 
Under 5 years
Youths, Under 18 years 
18-64 years
Seniors, 65 years and over

Median Age (years)

5.7%
22.2%
61.0%
16.8%

38.7

6.1%
18.7%
68.6%
12.7%

34.9

6.2%
14.5%
77.2%

8.2%
32.7

3.0%
6.1%

81.8%
12.1%

33.6

4.6%
17.5%
62.1%
20.5%

40.4

7.0%
24.5%
60.7%
14.8%

38.9

6.5%
18.8%
68.5%
12.7%

35.7

5.5%
13.0%
77.3%

9.7%
34.2

7.5%
25.4%
61.3%
13.3%

35.0

7.9%
27.7%
61.6%
10.7%

32.5

Population by Race (%)
White alone
Black or African American alone
American Indian & Alaska Native alone 
Asian alone
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander alone
Some Other Race alone
Two or More Races

63.4%
12.4%

0.9%
5.8%
0.2%
6.6%

10.7%

39.1%
43.3%

0.3%
4.1%
0.1%
4.8%
8.4%

50.3%
22.5%

0.4%
6.0%
0.1%
8.4%

12.4%

65.4%
10.4%

0.5%
9.4%
0.2%
3.7%

10.4%

72.1%
8.9%
0.2%
6.8%
0.0%
2.5%
9.4%

28.8%
46.9%

0.4%
1.9%
0.1%

12.4%
9.7%

26.1%
58.0%

0.3%
3.3%
0.0%
4.2%
8.0%

61.4%
23.9%

0.3%
4.7%
0.0%
2.0%
7.7%

7.5%
82.3%

0.2%
0.7%
0.0%
3.9%
5.5%

9.7%
82.5%

0.2%
1.1%
0.0%
1.5%
4.9%

Hispanic/Latino Population (# and %) 63,131,589
19.0%

77,760
11.6%

15,867
20.0%

10,935
13.9%

7,308
9.3%

18,003
21.0%

8,749
9.9%

7,150
8.5%

6,358
7.0%

3,390
3.9%

Foreign-born Population (%) 13.9% 13.3% 19.3% 19.8% 19.2% 20.0% 11.6% 9.3% 5.7% 3.8%

Commuting to Work
Population 16 years and over (#)

% Private vehicle (drove alone)
% Private vehicle (carpooled)
% Public transportation
% Walked
% Other Means
% Worked from home

267,393,519
70.2%

8.5%
3.5%
2.4%
1.9%

13.5%

556,577
28.2%

4.3%
22.3%
10.0%

5.8%
29.4%

68,528
18.7%

2.6%
26.2%
12.1%

8.1%
32.3%

74,512
13.9%

1.6%
16.3%
27.9%

7.0%
33.3%

65,965
31.8%

3.1%
20.1%

6.0%
4.8%

34.2%

65,891
36.9%

6.9%
20.7%

2.1%
3.3%

30.2%

73,045
34.2%

5.8%
20.0%

4.5%
5.6%

29.9%

74,102
20.4%

2.4%
22.0%
15.1%

7.2%
32.9%

69,977
42.0%

7.9%
25.1%

0.9%
5.1%

19.0%

64,557
38.4%

6.3%
30.8%

3.9%
3.6%

17.0%

Mean Travel Time to Work (minutes) 26.6 30.3 29.8 24.5 27.5 33.1 31.6 27.0 35.6 35.0

Households with Vehicle (%) 91.7% 64.1% 55.6% 47.7% 75.7% 79.7% 71.3% 63.6% 66.3% 57.6%

% Unemployed 5.2% 6.5% 3.9% 3.4% 4.3% 5.8% 6.8% 3.0% 14.3% 13.9%

Educational  Attainment
Population 25 Years and Over (#)

% High school graduate or higher
% Bachelor’s degree or higher

228,434,661
89.4%
35.0%

484,406
92.8%
63.6%

60,076
92.7%
75.7%

59,260
96.9%
86.5%

57,003
98.3%
87.2%

60,645
90.4%
60.1%

64,136
92.0%
55.3%

65,881
96.5%
81.7%

61,373
87.8%
32.1%

56,032
87.9%
28.7%

Income
Median Household income (dollars)
Mean Household income (dollars)
Per capita income (dollars)

$78,538
$110,491

$43,289

$106,287
$157,604

$75,253

$126,387
$179,093

$90,065

$131,405
$184,941
$104,782

$141,849
$223,524
$111,061

$128,210
$179,181

$71,256

$97,814
$130,679

$58,891

$138,047
$177,879

$98,347

$69,109
$97,410
$40,494

$50,931 
$81,186 
$37,065

Poverty (%)
Families in Poverty
Individuals in Poverty
Under 18 years in Poverty

8.7%
12.4%
16.3%

10.7%
14.5%
20.4%

8.2%
11.6%
24.1%

4.4%
11.2%

8.1%

2.2%
7.4%
2.0%

6.4%
8.7%

10.1%

10.2%
14.7%
15.5%

7.8%
11.3%
17.8%

18.1%
22.4%
30.8%

23.1%
26.8%
35.1%

Housing Occupancy
Total Housing Units (#) 

Vacant Housing Units (%)
Occupied Housing Unit (%)

% Owner-occupied Units
% Renter-occupied Units

Homeowner vacancy rate
Renter vacancy rate

142,332,876
10.4%
89.6%
65.0%
35.0%

1.1
5.5

356,101
9.7%

90.3%
41.1%
58.9%

1.5
6.8

44,329
9.3%

90.7%
35.7%
64.3%

1.4
6.8

51,145
11.9%
88.1%
38.5%
61.5%

2.2
8.8

42,767
9.5%

90.5%
50.4%
49.6%

0.9
6.0

36,813
6.4%

93.6%
62.2%
37.8%

1.2
4.6

43,891
8.7%

91.3%
45.0%
55.0%

0.6
6.3

51,799
10.4%
89.6%
34.8%
65.2%

1.4
8.8

41,477
9.5%

90.5%
44.0%
56.0%

1.9
4.8

43,880
10.8%
89.2%
22.9%
77.1%

3.7
6.4

Median Value of Owner-occupied Housing Units $303,400 $724,600 $806,100 $772,900  $1,140,800 $826,800 $700,600 $868,400 $469,500 $427,700

Median Monthly Gross Rent $1,348 $1,900 $2,169 $2,411 $2,081 $1,625 $1,706 $2,476 $1,230 $1,363

Households  by Type
Total Households (#)

Married-couple family (%)
Cohabitating couple household (%)
Male householder, no spouse/partner present (%)
   Householder living alone (%)
      65 years and over (%)

  Female householder, no spouse/partner present (%)
   Householder living alone (%)
      65 years and over (%)

127,482,865
47.2%

7.1%
18.3%
12.9%

3.9%
27.5%
15.6%

7.7%

321,556
25.1%

7.6%
25.6%
20.5%

3.9%
41.7%
26.2%

6.9%

40,209
21.6%
10.8%
29.5%
23.8%

2.9%
38.1%
27.0%

4.9%

45,059
20.6%

9.3%
31.3%
26.5%

3.9%
38.8%
32.2%

6.1%

38,685
38.0%

6.1%
19.6%
16.6%

5.1%
36.3%
30.0%
11.0%

34,439
37.2%

5.8%
20.0%
13.3%

4.1%
37.0%
19.7%

7.7%

40,062
26.4%

7.6%
24.6%
18.6%

4.6%
41.4%
24.4%

6.7%

46,410
25.2%
10.2%
26.4%
22.4%

2.9%
38.2%
28.2%

5.2%

37,547
19.1%

5.6%
25.4%
19.0%

3.6%
50.0%
21.4%

7.6%

39,145
14.7%

4.6%
26.2%
21.3%

4.1%
54.5%
24.6%

6.9%

Average household size 3.54 1.99 1.88 1.55 1.94 2.45 2.09 1.77 2.33 2.12

Average family size 3.15 2.98 2.96 2.44 2.81 3.19 3.00 2.76 3.24 3.12

Language Spoken at Home
Population 5 years and over

English Only
Language Other than English

Spanish

312,092,668
78.0%
22.0%
13.4%

629,065
82.0%
18.0%

9.2%

74,455
73.1%
26.9%
16.1%

76,507
75.1%
24.9%
10.2%

74,804
76.8%
23.2%

8.3%

79,621
72.0%
28.0%
18.9%

82,662
84.1%
15.9%

7.9%

79,405
87.1%
12.9%

5.0%

84,070
91.6%

8.4%
5.6%

79,639
94.5%

5.5%
2.6%
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These indicators were derived from data produced by the U.S. Census Bureau and may differ from data produced by other entities. 

STAT E DATA CENTER  	
2019 – 2023 ACS 
KEY DEMOGRAPHIC INDICATORS

For more information contact: 
D.C. Office of Planning 
899 North Capitol Street NE, Suite 7100 • Washington, DC 20002 
ph. 202.442.7600 • fax: 202.442.7638
planning.dc.gov

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2019-2023 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates Using the 2022 Ward Boundaries


